2017-2018 MAJOR EMPLOYERS BY COUNTY — BLOUNT COUNTY

Rank

10

Employer

Tyson Foods, Inc.

Blount County Commission

St. Vincent's Blount (Blount only)

Blount County Commission

Blount County Board of Education

Oneonta City Schools

Diversicare Healthcare Services Inc.

(formerly Golden Living)

TLC Nursing Home

OTELCO

Snead Ag Supplies A & M Sales

Estimated number
of employees

650

221
220

215

215

140

120

120

84

82

Product or
Services

Manufacturing, food, chicken
processing

Government, county
administration

Health care services, hospital

Government, county
administration

Government, public
education

Government, public
education

Health care services, nursing
homes

Health care services, nursing
homes

Telecommunications, wired
telecommunications carrier

Wholesale distribution, farm,
garden machinery, equipment

County

Blount

Blount
Blount

Blount

Blount

Blount

Blount

Blount

Blount

Blount

Municipality

Blountsville

Oneonta
Oneonta

Oneonta

Oneonta

Oneonta

Oneonta

Oneonta

Oneonta

Altoona



